
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.514

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


RAILWAY RESERVATION COUNTER AT KOCHI AIRPORT


514. SHRI ANTO ANTONY :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for setting up of railway reservation counter at Kochi International Airport;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government

thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam.


(b)   Does not arise.

****

